

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.5127/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2012
in CRMMO No. 212/2011 passed by the High Court Of H.P At Shimla)

VARINDER SINGH CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar P., Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv. (Not Present)For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. (Not Present)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner,
put up after four weeks.(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER