

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.5127/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2012
in CRMMO No.212/2011 passed by the High Court Of H.P At Shimla)

VARINDER SINGH CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After arguing for some time, Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner, seeks permission for withdrawal of this petition with liberty to move an appropriate application before the appropriate forum.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER